## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13810-13817/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2021 in MAT No. 721/2020 12-01-2021 in MAT No. 722/2020 12-01-2021 in MAT No. 723/2020 12-01-2021 in MAT No. 724/2020 19-03-2021 in RVW No. 22/2021 19-03-2021 in RVW No. 23/2021 19-03-2021 in RVW No. 24/2021 19-03-2021 in RVW No. 25/2021 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

RAJIB HALDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112319/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112318/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

WITH

SLP (C) Nos.14876-14905/2021 (XVI) (For Admission and I.R. and IA No.119803 – Permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date: 24-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Chapales Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Mr. Ajeet Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, let the matter be adjourned for one week.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)