REVISED

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24478/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2021 in MAT No. 627/2020 22-03-2021 in RP No. 32/2021 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

TAPAN KUMAR SAMANTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE WEST BENGAL CENTRAL SCHOOL SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35634/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35635/2022-DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD and IA No.35633/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 04-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Application for discharge of the Advocate-on-Record is allowed.

Let this special leave petition be listed along with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 13810-13817 of 2021 on 19.04.2022.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24478/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2021 in MAT No. 627/2020 22-03-2021 in RP No. 32/2021 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

TAPAN KUMAR SAMANTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE WEST BENGAL CENTRAL SCHOOL SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35634/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35635/2022-DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD and IA No.35633/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 04-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Application for discharge of the Advocate-on-Record is allowed.

Let this special leave petition be listed along with S.L.P.(C) No. 13810 of 2021 on 19.04.2022.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)