## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 13810-13817/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2021 in MAT No. 721/2020 12-01-2021 in MAT No. 722/2020 12-01-2021 in MAT No. 723/2020 12-01-2021 in MAT No. 724/2020 19-03-2021 in RVW No. 22/2021 19-03-2021 in RVW No. 23/2021 19-03-2021 in RVW No. 24/2021 19-03-2021 in RVW No. 25/2021 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

RAJIB HALDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9247/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 112319/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 120982/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 112318/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 14876-14905/2021 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 119803/2021 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 136938/2021 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 13065/2022)

SLP(C) No. 15370-15374/2021 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 123368/2021 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 137051/2021 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 13058/2022)

SLP(C) No. 16801-16803/2021 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 119417/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 119420/2021

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 136975/2021 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 13064/2022)

SLP(C) No. 15171-15173/2021 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 122001/2021 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 137016/2021 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 12996/2022)

SLP(C) No. 19088/2021 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 138330/2021 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA

138331/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 25642/2022)

SLP(C) No. 16699/2021 (XVI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 122244/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 122245/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 122247/2021)

SLP(C) No. 312/2022 (XVI)

(IA No. 156268/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 313/2022 (XVI)

(IA No. 162316/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 162315/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5671/2022 (XVI)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 38958/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 38959/2022)

SLP(C) No. 6305-6306/2022 (XVI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 35634/2022)

Date: 04-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

Mr. Supratik Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Soumyo Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Ali Azghar Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Anant, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Pranav Malhotra, Adv.

3

Mr. Amboj Kumar Saran, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sukhda Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 11.05.2022 at 2:00 P.M.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)